

Report of the Director West Yorkshire Pension Fund to the meeting of Governance and Audit Committee to be held on 17 September 20

Κ

Subject:

Minutes of West Yorkshire Pension Fund (WYPF) Local Pension Board meeting held 24 March 2020 and 23 June 2020

Summary statement:

The role of the Pension Board, as defined by sections 5(1) and (2) of the Public Service Pensions Act 2013 is to assist the Council as Scheme Manager in ensuring the effective and efficient governance and administration of the LGPS.

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council (the Council), as Scheme Manager, as defined under section 4 of the Public Service Pensions Act 2013, has delegated legal and strategic responsibility for West Yorkshire Pension Fund (WYPF) to the Governance and Audit Committee.

The minutes of the WYPF Pension Board meeting are to be submitted to this committee.

| Rodney Barton Director | Portfolio: |
|---|--|
| | Leader of Council & Strategic Regeneration |
| Report Contact: Caroline Blackburn Phone: (01274) 434523 | Overview & Scrutiny Area: |
| E-mail: caroline.blackburn@bradford.gov.uk | [Insert where appropriate] |

1. SUMMARY

The Council's Financial Regulations require the minutes of meeting of WYPF Local Pension Board to be submitted to this committee.

2. APPENDICES

- > Appendix A Minutes of WYPF Local Pension Board 24 March 2020
- Appendix B Minutes of WYPF Local Pension Board 23 June 2020.